
2019 2018 %Chg 2019 2018 %Chg
19,815 20,164 -1.7% 91,433 90,659 0.9%

386 185 108.6% 1,611 992 62.4%
1,585 1,709 -7.3% 6,435 6,422 0.2%

19,151 22,091 -13.3% 73,577 76,166 -3.4%
11,168 12,753 -12.4% 36,462 49,292 -26.0%
50,134 55,008 -8.9% 201,472 216,117 -6.8%

17,110 17,598 -2.8% 79,702 80,016 -0.4%
1,922 1,754 9.6% 9,098 8,582 6.0%

4 0 14 10 40.0%
8,916 9,136 -2.4% 41,970 42,580 -1.4%

418 556 -24.8% 1,636 2,696 -39.3%
5,850 6,152 -4.9% 26,984 26,148 3.2%

16,404 16,862 -2.7% 76,672 77,122 -0.6%
706 736 -4.1% 3,030 2,894 4.7%

1,701,213 1,691,385 0.6% 7,544,230 7,457,562 1.2%
109 0 463 412 12.4%

1,257,561 1,230,360 2.2% 5,582,148 5,491,099 1.7%
72,071 82,839 -13.0% 282,363 403,565 -30.0%

371,472 378,186 -1.8% 1,679,256 1,562,486 7.5%
837,930 836,018 0.2% 3,748,645 3,711,042 1.0%
863,283 855,367 0.9% 3,795,585 3,746,520 1.3%

1,632,986 1,619,030 0.9% 7,257,986 7,154,840 1.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers 802,903 798,882 0.5% 3,608,432 3,562,086 1.3%
Total Deplaned Passengers 830,083 820,148 1.2% 3,649,554 3,592,754 1.6%

68,227 72,355 -5.7% 286,244 302,722 -5.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers 35,027 37,136 -5.7% 140,213 148,956 -5.9%
Total Deplaned Passengers 33,200 35,219 -5.7% 146,031 153,766 -5.0%

24,294 20,801 16.8% 116,242 99,844 16.4%
10,805 9,280 16.4% 52,606 44,213 19.0%
13,489 11,521 17.1% 63,636 55,631 14.4%

23,373 19,767 18.2% 111,072 94,654 17.3%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,206 8,589 18.8% 48,848 40,646 20.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,167 11,178 17.8% 62,224 54,008 15.2%

921 1,034 -10.9% 5,170 5,190 -0.4%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 599 691 -13.3% 3,758 3,567 5.4%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 322 343 -6.1% 1,412 1,623 -13.0%

987 1,356 -27.2% 4,845 5,951 -18.6%
325 570 -43.0% 1,568 2,201 -28.8%
662 786 -15.8% 3,277 3,750 -12.6%

                                                                

** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail

* Reported by FAA

Total Enplaned  Air Freight
Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) # 

Major
National
Regional
Total Enplaned Passengers

Domestic
International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Charter

Charter
Major
National
Regional

Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Monthly Traffic Report

May, 2019

This Month Calendar Year to Date



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Airline Detail Report

May, 2019

Flights

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 312,047 310,040 8,843,959 6,113,791 157

ABX 0 0 0 0 835,189 549,774 23

Airpac 0 0 0 0 38,899 53,170 45

Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 266,743 527,585 275

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 2,663,614 1,949,204 62

Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 63,634 893,269 12

Empire 0 0 0 0 315,637 417,290 224
FedEx 0 0 0 0 12,296,721 9,578,942 163

Cargo Subtotal 0 0 312,047 310,040 25,324,396 20,083,025 961

Passenger

Alaska Airlines 225,384 219,676 123,610 52,560 362,779 438,931 1,585

American Airlines 54,622 51,931 135,113 37,907 35,093 30,881 375

Compass Airlines, LLC 12,225 11,497 0 0 0 0 191

Condor 1,595 1,873 0 0 8,768 0 8

Delta Air Lines 114,295 111,912 332,605 78,277 621,229 402,736 737

Elite Airways 53 56 0 0 0 0 2

Frontier Airlines 9,604 9,364 0 0 0 0 56

Hawaiian Airlines 13,076 13,084 4,191 9,282 116,437 153,056 62

Horizon Air 110,822 108,909 13,388 19,346 74,710 63,142 1,883

Iceland Air 1,907 2,095 0 0 0 0 14

Jazz Air, LP 8,093 8,367 0 0 0 0 155

JetBlue Airways 7,242 7,000 0 0 0 0 51

SkyWest Airlines 37,446 35,599 10,742 4,928 4,928 6,500 548

Southwest Airlines 145,450 139,048 0 0 295,404 313,560 1,104

Spirit Airlines Inc. 13,351 13,592 0 0 0 0 91

Sun Country Airlines 10,320 9,843 20,162 13,270 0 1,003 66

United Airlines 92,027 88,463 373,775 123,735 133,584 114,137 613

Volaris 3,793 3,490 0 0 0 0 22

Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,978 2,131 0 0 0 0 31

Passenger Subtotal 863,283 837,930 1,013,586 339,305 1,652,932 1,523,946 7,594

PDX Total 863,283 837,930 1,325,633 649,345 26,977,328 21,606,971 8,555

                                                                

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report

May, 2019

Carrier May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 May 19 May 18

Aeromexico 0 6,992 -100.0% 1,969 33,846 -94.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0 56

Air Canada 0 1,931 -100.0% 0 1,931 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 28

Alaska Airlines 445,060 451,940 -1.5% 2,082,279 2,109,026 -1.3% 26.2% 26.7% 3,170 3,316

American Airlines 106,553 112,155 -5.0% 475,478 490,470 -3.1% 6.3% 6.6% 750 852

Compass Airlines, LLC 23,722 27,929 -15.1% 92,827 92,295 0.6% 1.4% 1.7% 382 480

Condor 3,468 3,938 -11.9% 3,468 3,938 -11.9% 0.2% 0.2% 16 18

Delta Air Lines 226,207 191,209 18.3% 937,099 806,058 16.3% 13.3% 11.3% 1,474 1,220

Elite Airways 109 0 463 412 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 4 0

Frontier Airlines 18,968 25,245 -24.9% 65,382 81,007 -19.3% 1.1% 1.5% 112 146

Hawaiian Airlines 26,160 21,611 21.0% 117,900 115,465 2.1% 1.5% 1.3% 124 124

Horizon Air 219,731 233,407 -5.9% 1,012,633 956,781 5.8% 12.9% 13.8% 3,766 4,056

Iceland Air 4,002 3,997 0.1% 7,289 9,644 -24.4% 0.2% 0.2% 28 32

Jazz Air, LP 16,460 14,790 11.3% 70,995 67,996 4.4% 1.0% 0.9% 310 286

JetBlue Airways 14,242 33,205 -57.1% 70,508 120,379 -41.4% 0.8% 2.0% 102 252

SkyWest Airlines 73,045 60,540 20.7% 328,546 314,451 4.5% 4.3% 3.6% 1,096 994

Southwest Airlines 284,498 295,372 -3.7% 1,297,945 1,293,299 0.4% 16.7% 17.5% 2,208 2,510

Spirit Airlines Inc. 26,943 28,991 -7.1% 97,112 75,608 28.4% 1.6% 1.7% 182 230

Sun Country Airlines 20,163 6,384 215.8% 99,638 8,653 1051.5% 1.2% 0.4% 132 56

United Airlines 180,490 166,977 8.1% 744,581 753,723 -1.2% 10.6% 9.9% 1,226 1,154

Virgin America 0 0 0 97,639 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Volaris 7,283 4,772 52.6% 34,009 24,941 36.4% 0.4% 0.3% 44 34
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,109 0 4,367 0 0.2% 0.0% 62 0

PDX Total 1,701,213 1,691,385 0.6% 7,544,230 7,457,562 1.2% 100.0% 100.0% 15,188 15,844

Charter 109 0 463 412 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 4 0

Major 1,257,561 1,230,360 2.2% 5,582,148 5,491,099 1.7% 73.9% 72.7% 8,916 9,136

National 72,071 82,839 -13.0% 282,363 403,565 -30.0% 4.2% 4.9% 418 556

Regional 371,472 378,186 -1.8% 1,679,256 1,562,486 7.5% 21.8% 22.4% 5,850 6,152

                                                               

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share



Freight Traffic Report

May, 2019

Carrier May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 May 19 May 18
Cargo

ABX 693 635 9.1% 3,082 2,860 7.8% 2.9% 3.1% 46 48

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 110 306 -64.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Airpac 46 29 58.6% 173 144 20.1% 0.2% 0.1% 90 62

Ameriflight 397 334 18.9% 1,629 1,479 10.1% 1.6% 1.6% 550 526

Atlas Air, Inc 2,307 0 11,496 903 1173.1% 9.5% 0.0% 124 0

Cathay Pacific Airways 479 407 17.7% 2,942 2,437 20.7% 2.0% 2.0% 24 22

Empire 367 392 -6.4% 1,659 1,828 -9.2% 1.5% 1.9% 448 450

FedEx 10,938 10,650 2.7% 53,595 50,419 6.3% 45.0% 51.2% 326 320

UPS 7,479 6,926 8.0% 34,290 32,572 5.3% 30.8% 33.3% 314 318

Western 0 1 -100.0% 0 7 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 8

Major

Alaska Airlines 400 288 38.9% 1,715 1,048 63.6% 1.6% 1.4% 3,170 3,316

American Airlines 33 50 -34.0% 192 212 -9.4% 0.1% 0.2% 750 852

Condor 4 11 -63.6% 4 11 -63.6% 0.0% 0.1% 16 18

Delta Air Lines 512 550 -6.9% 2,590 2,535 2.2% 2.1% 2.6% 1,474 1,220

Southwest Airlines 305 331 -7.9% 1,455 1,378 5.6% 1.3% 1.6% 2,208 2,510

United Airlines 124 92 34.8% 574 434 32.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1,226 1,154

National

Hawaiian Airlines 135 38 255.3% 473 996 -52.5% 0.6% 0.2% 124 124

Regional

Horizon Air 69 65 6.2% 249 259 -3.9% 0.3% 0.3% 3,766 4,056

SkyWest Airlines 5 0 13 14 -7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1,096 994
Sun Country Airlines 1 2 -50.0% 1 2 -50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 132 56

PDX Total * 24,294 20,801 16.8% 116,242 99,844 16.4% 100.0% 100.0% 15,884 16,054

Cargo 22,706 19,374 17.2% 108,976 92,955 17.2% 93.5% 93.1% 1,922 1,754

Major 1,378 1,322 4.2% 6,530 5,618 16.2% 5.7% 6.4% 8,844 9,070

National 135 38 255.3% 473 996 -52.5% 0.6% 0.2% 124 124

Regional 75 67 11.9% 263 275 -4.4% 0.3% 0.3% 4,994 5,106

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

                                                               

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Market Share FlightsYear-to-Date Freight



Mail Traffic Report

May, 2019

Carrier May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 %Chg May 19 May 18 May 19 May 18
Cargo

UPS 311 401 -22.4% 1,437 1,479 -2.8% 31.5% 29.6% 314 318

Major

Alaska Airlines 88 178 -50.6% 418 684 -38.9% 8.9% 13.1% 3,170 3,316

American Airlines 87 208 -58.2% 583 1,118 -47.9% 8.8% 15.3% 750 852

Delta Air Lines 205 209 -1.9% 939 938 0.1% 20.8% 15.4% 1,474 1,220

United Airlines 248 302 -17.9% 1,283 1,539 -16.6% 25.1% 22.3% 1,226 1,154

National

Hawaiian Airlines 7 6 16.7% 43 38 13.2% 0.7% 0.4% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 17 24 -29.2% 81 108 -25.0% 1.7% 1.8% 3,766 4,056

SkyWest Airlines 7 0 14 13 7.7% 0.7% 0.0% 1,096 994

Sun Country Airlines 17 28 -39.3% 47 34 38.2% 1.7% 2.1% 0 0

PDX Total * 987 1,356 -27.2% 4,845 5,951 -18.6% 100.0% 100.0% 11,920 12,034

Cargo 311 401 -22.4% 1,437 1,479 -2.8% 31.5% 29.6% 314 318

Major 628 897 -30.0% 3,223 4,279 -24.7% 63.6% 66.2% 6,620 6,542

National 7 6 16.7% 43 38 13.2% 0.7% 0.4% 124 124

Regional 41 52 -21.2% 142 155 -8.4% 4.2% 3.8% 4,862 5,050

Mail figures are in short tons.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share


